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LEVY ( PER PARCEL)
MAILING COSTS
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CRYING/ADJOURN SALE
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Is vourBEmF" )

" a1 the reverse side?

Is your BETUF

" oh the reverse side?

SENDER:
BComplete itams 1 -~ “/or 2 for additional sarvicas.
8 Complete items 2 ind 4b.
‘mPrint your name ai.- .Jdress on the reverse of this form sothat wa can relurn this
card 1o you,
m Aftach this form ta tha frant of the mailpieca, or on the back if space does nat

parmit.
nWrite ‘Aalurn Aeceipt Requested” on the mailpiace balow the article number.
5The Relum Recaipt will show to whom the aricle was defiverad and the date
defiverad,

| '~ wish to receive the
f ing services {for an

exud fee): Lj ~CO
Add

1.8 Addres ress
2. O Restricted Dellvery

Consult postmaster for fea,

4a. Article Number

2 0S 3/ 4/

4b. Servica Type

SMALL, BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
7 NORTH WILKES-BARRE BLVD
WILKES:BARRE, PA 18702-5241

*I0 Registered
i & Express Mail
"M Retum Receipt for Merchandise ] COD

& Cerified
O Insured

7. Date of Delivery

7o fole/o®

5. Recejvex evedBfnntN&}g/ﬁfmsﬁk

) WM

8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested
and feg is paid)

PS Form 3811, Dacember 1994 102565.97-B-0179

Domestic Return Receipt

SENDER:

mComplela itams 1 »~*or 2 for additional services.

aComplete terne 3, ‘}d 4b.

WP your name . ress on the reversa of this form s that we can retum this
card o you.

uAftach thls form te the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does nol
parmit.

" Wrile “Asturn Rsceipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number,

= The Aetum Ascalp! will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delrvered

! ot=q wish to receive the
fc %ng services (for an
exud Toe):

1. &) Addressee’s Addraess _
2. O Restricted Delivery

Consult postmaster for {es.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA 205331543
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE-ATTN: SHERIFF SALE
BUREAU OF COMPLIANCE & Certified
CLEARANCE SUPPORT SECTION 0O Insured

DEPARTMENT 281230
HARRISBURG PA 17128-1230

5. Received By: (Print Nama)

Merchandise [ COD

0CT 2 62000

8. Addressee’s Address (Oniy if requested
and fee is paid)

PS m%ecemberﬁggci 1zses07-80179 - Pomestic Return Rﬁjpt

% SENDER: . .

_‘g; ®Complete items 1 a~~r 2 for additional services. . [ aben; wish to raceive the
. @ mComplets ilams 3, 4b. fc  ng services {for an
i @ =Print your name ar. ress on the reverse of this form o that we can return this | g, «Tee): 9_ --1_/ _OC)
o card 1o you. ) t)

g ® Atach this form 10 tha front of the mailpiece, or on tha back if space does not 1. @ Addresses's Address

it.

o l\plverl;:g *Roturm Receip! Asquested™ on the mailpiace balow the article number. 2. [] Restricted Delivery

£ uTha Return Aeceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

g deliverad. Consult postmaster for fee.

o | 7 ]4a. Article Number _

H 2 o33 3// Y3
o 4b. Service Type

. QFFICE OF F.ALR, Bl O Registered & Gertified

DEPT. OF PUBLIC WELFARE {1 Express Mail B Insured

; PO BOX 8016 {¥ Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

;. HARRISBURG, PA 1710°F 7. Dats of Dellvary OCT 2 6 m

5 5. Received By: (Print Nams) 8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requesfed

[t and fee is paid)

5 6 Slg ure: (Add a@ or Agent)

S

§.

PS Form 381 1, December 1994 102596-57-B-0179

Domestic Heturn Receipt



BENEF:CIAL CONSUMER DTSCOUNT
COMPENY, [y R’P
1L1Fr*czfr MORTGAGE CO.
OF N‘JLJENL“,
PLAINTIFF

CARL L, HOSTETTER AND
TAMMY [ HOSTETIER,
CETENDANTS

IN THZ COURY OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTE

NO, Z0C0-CV-671

000 ED 254

CIVIL ACTION — LAW
IN MORTGAGE FCRECLOSURE

WRIT OF EXECUTICN
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

AMONHTELTIT OF PENNSYLVANTA |

COUNTY OF COLUMBIR

T3 THE SVERIFET OF THE WITHIN COUNTY

T ogatisty tre judoment, interest and costs in the above matter,
vou are directed to levy uoon and sell trhe ol Lowlng real estate:

76 MIDDLE STREET, LOCUSTDALE, PA 17945
(" more detailed dpscrlpllo“ of hhl(h is attached:

Frincipal 544,701,500
Tntercst 5 8,310.60
(att the per diem of
516,20 to 12/15/00)
Late Charges 3 390,00
(525.00 per month to 12/15/00)
5% Attorney's Commission § 2,235.08
TOTAL 355,637.18%x%
Pelogether with nqy additional interests, charges and ccsis teo the
cate of Sheriffi's Sale

300 /Qaiaé

ﬁﬂ% ad: PROTHONOTARY

efanfim e b s




BENEFICLAL CTONZUMER DISCOUNT : IN THZ CCURT CF COMMOM PLEAS
COMEPRNY, D/B/A : COLUMEIA CCOUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICLIAL MORTGAGE CO.
T PEMESYLVANTA, :

FLAINTIFE ¢ HO, 2008-CW-e71

WS

CARL L. HOSTEITER AND :
THMMY DL HdOSTETTER, ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANT S : IN MCORTGAZE FORECLCSURT

LEGRL DZSCRIFTION

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
; Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10} on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05° 00”
W. - 25.17" 1o an iron pin, a common comer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56° 00” W. ~ 136.87" to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05’ 00" E. — 24.37° 1o
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18° 00” E, — 94.00’ to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12’
00" E. - 42.88’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 76 Midd:e
Street, Locustdale, BR 17945,

BExTNG DESTCGNATED A3 TAX PARCEL NO. 14,01-052-05%, 000,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Ann Logan conveved unto Car:
L. Hosrtetter and Tammy D. Hostetter by Deed datec September
2, 1986 and recorded September 19, 1996 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed Book 637, page 108,
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JOHN W, FURCELL
HOWARD B. KRUG
[EOM P HALLETR
JOHN w. FURCELL R,
Y ALERIE A GUNN
JILL . WINERA
BRIAN J TYLER
KICHGLEM. STALEY

LAW

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANTA 17102-2392
TELEPHONE (717) 234-117%

FAX (717) 2331140
E-MATL MTGEPRILCOM

December 20, 2000

TO Sheriff of Columbia County

FROM: Barb Viilarriat
FaX: H70-38D-5622

A 4T
K

A
IR

I

JESEPH MISSLEY (1649-188%)
ANTHONY DSANTO
CF SoumBEL

REAEHEY
1099 GEAVERNDN AOAD
{71 s aause

2000 CV 671
Beneficiai vs. Hostetter

Flease stay te sheriff sale sehaduled 1221700 due to mortgagor filing Chapter 12 bankruptey.

Thank you

Barty



Pem el Tl w2 T eI JalkEMAN AND DIXON 218 348 5573

F

JACKMAN AND DIXON
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
8 EAST COURT STREET
DOYLESTOWN, P4 1890]
{215) 348-1500
(FAX) 348-9870

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

PLEASE DELIVER THE FOLLO WING T0:

TO: Sheriff ‘SALE DATE 12/21/00

FIRM: Columbia County

RE: Beneficial Consumer Discount Co. . Carl & Tammy Hostetter
Docket No. 2000-CV-671 -

FAX #; $70-389-5625

PHONE # : S70-385-5622 .

FROM:  Linda for Diana M, Dixon, Esquire

TOTAL PAGES

W/COVER SHEET: 2

DATE: 12/20/00

HARD COPY

TO FOLLOW: - No

COMMENTS: Included find a copy of the C’kapfer 13 bankruptcy top sheet.

docker no: 5-00-04485 filed 12/20/06 regarding Carl and Tammy
Hostetter, - This filing séays further action in the above marter.

IF THERE IS A PRDBLEM WITH THIS TRANSMISSION, OR, IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS OR
COMMENTS, CONTACT THE SENLER AT THE NUMBER ABOVE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED 1IN THIS FACSIMILE 15 ATTORNEY PRIVILECED AND CONFIMENTIAL Iy FORMATION
INTENTED ONLY FOR THE SNDIVIDUAL OR. ENTITY NAMED ABOVE, IF THE RECIFIENT ANIVOR READER OF THIS
MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIFIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISSEMINATION,
DISTRIBUTION AND/OR COPYING OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS COMMUNICATION N ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEMATYELY, BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE
FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION TD US, BY FIRST CLASS MAIL AT THE ADDRESS CONTAINED ABOYE. :



e ad g S L2 ] TN SRUM JACKMAN AND DIXON 215 348 us7d 2.2

fo¥isial aem 1) (ST, Wikt Grous. Sacnastar, pY

FORMBY tmme United States Bankruptey Court
EADTERE District of_ppmysyrvasza
Nare of Dabter G igiigual, anter Lasg, Fim, Mickdler), Nama of Joint Deblor {SpmuzajiLasy, Firs Mitoey,
Hosteltar carl I, _ Hostetter Tammy D.
All Qther Names Lsed by the Dettor i the last & years AK Other Names used by the Jalet Debtor i the 1ael & vadrs
linchurts e, maidan, 5nd bado Namgsy linclude mamied, miden, and tade AAMAL):
NONE NONE ¥
4 &2
500, Sec/Tax LD, Na. (f more than cAd, iate am: : 500, SeC/TALD Na. (1 aees than gug, tace Q-
A32-56-4471 236-23=3229 ) :
Stree: Addrees of Ceblor | (hvo & mrem: City, Sute & Zip Sedel: : Strest Address of Jeint Debtor e, & Sireat Sity, Stam & Tip Coce.
76 Middle §t. 7€ Middla 5t.
Locustdale BA 17845 Locustdale PA 17545
Gounty of Residence or of the o Caunty af Residence or of tha
Princigat Place of Business: Columbsis Prncios! Place of Business: Columbia
Maling Adcress of Debler i aforent rom kR Adtezs): Maiting Address of Joint Dater o7 attermncfrom thaot sazsesa):
SAME SAME
RELIEF ORDERE
Locatien of Brinzipal Assets of Business Cebior PR H I Y
it Giffarent mm kbeet addimas ol NOT APPI IABRLE d !j H 1 l’ Jq-i M AS

Vente (Chack jny sppleatie box}

] Cebtor has bean domisited or has had a residence, principal place of business. or principal Essets in this Distot for 130 days inmediately
mreceding the date of this petitian or for & longer part of such 189 days thar n any atker Digtriet.

L] There ia s barkruptey case gonaerning detor's affitate. general pantter, o parinership sending in this Distriet,

Typa of Debtar  [Chaek alf boxes that Beply) o Chapter or Section of Bankruptcy Gode Lindar Which
L7 incviduals) [T Raitroag ) . the Petition is Pileg (Gheck ona o) .
L] Corparation ) stoekbrokar ' 1. chapter 7 3 chaprer 11 B Chapter12z
£ Partnersaip 3 Commedity Broier {7 Chapter & O chapeer 12
[} Ok _ 3 8ec. 204- Case ansillary to toteign prosesding
= Na!uml 9iDebts (Check ore ng} Fiking Pee {Check sne Do
ConsymeriNon-Business C3_Business 82 Pul Filing Fea aftsched :
Chagter 14 Small Business  (Check ail Boxes trat apply} [J Fling Fes to be paid in inetafiments {Applicabis to ind vidua's criy)
03 Deboris a small business a5 defined in 11 Usg 5101 Must attach signes application for ihe court's considaratian
L3 Debler is and stects to be coneidersd a smail busines s under Surfying hat ihe debtor is unable 1o pay fee except in installmens,
11 UG § 1121a) (Optional) _ Ruie 100&0). See Ofer Form Ny, 3,
Statisticall admintstrative Information {Eatitmies only) : Thi$ SPACK i§ F39 COLAT YSE Only

O Debror estimates that funds wifl be avaifable for Sistribution 1o unsecured ereditors,

B Detior estinates that, arer any exempt propery ie axcluded ant administrative expenses
pRid, there will be Fa funds availaiia far distribution 1o unsecured craditors.

Eslimated Nustber of Craditors -+ § Wap 539 WR199 20 SO00-owmr
: O & () e} (n 0
Estimated Assels .
53t 50,001 $I90001I s $500001 o FGXT e 31000000 to $32,000,001 40 Mgsp ran
$Ro0 5100000 5300800 51 milipn 10 miian $0midion  S100Mdfan  §180 mlian
| o O = O ] L 0
Extimated Debls :
e B 1000 SKOCOMI® 51000001 B S10.000001 by $S0.80000% &5 Moen than
45C.000 100.5¢0 §500 000 §1 millon 510 mlion e millicr S0 muban 5100 wiffion

(3] = 0 =) c g O 0




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HQUSE - P.O. BOX 180

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
' FAX: (717) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S REAL ESTATE FIHAL COST SHEET

FHOMNI
712) 389-5422

14 HOUR PHONE
N7 7844100

g~ - ' f
Senericar Comsumee vs Crev- Uity Howreyise
1. 2S5 20 & eo. 0. (7-200 J.0
DATE OF SALE: | 2-2 !~ 2@cxr i
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COSTS) S
POUNDATE--2% OF BID PRICE | $
TRANSFER TAX 2%, FAIR MARKET PRICE S~'
MISC. COSTS ' $
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S): _
ADDRESS :
NAME(S) OIl DEED:
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):
AMQUET RECEIVED BY SURCHASER:
TOTAL AMOUNT ODUE  $
LESS DEPOSIT $ Yo,
DOMN PAYMENT $

TOTAL DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS $
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HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. 0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
mooc BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 784-6300
570-389-5622 FAX 570 389-5625

Date: Uctober 25, 2000

To: James Hubler - Tax Collector
202 Greco Lane
WILBURTON, PA 17388

Re: Beneficial Consumer Dis Co vS. Carl & Tarmy Hostetter
No: 254 of 2000 ED No: 671 of 2000 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Respectfully,

\&MQ. PooDomal

ry A. Rs8adarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENMNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CC.
OF PENNSYLVANTER, :
PLAINTIEE : NO. Z000-CV-671

Vs. : FEH~ 30 ED

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND :
TAMMY D. HOSTETTER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS v TN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAXE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:
DATE Decen/l};er" 3-1, 00>
90D
TIME ké:#& O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHCUSE
3% W. MAIN STREZT, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

THE FPROPEXRTY TO BE SOLD 1s delineated in detail in a legal
descripticn mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
bourdaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buiidings znd any other major improvements erected on the land.
(5EZ DESCRIPTION ATTACHED;

THE LOCATICN of your property te be sold is:
76 MIDDLE STREET

VILLAGE OF LOCUSTDALE

COLUMBIA CGUNTY

PENNSYLVANTIA

THZ JUDGHMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold
15 dcocketed 1n the within Commonwealth and County to:

D00-CV-871

&

NO.

THE NAMEZ (5) OF TEE OWMNER (S} CR REPUTED OWNERS of this progperty is:

CARZ L. HOSTETTER AND TAMMY D. HOSTETTER



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570) 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 784-5300
FAX:(570) 784-0237
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front St. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Harrisburg, PA 17102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 254-2000 ED
671-2000 JD
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Carl Hostetter

ON  November & 2000 AT  §.00 AM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Cari Hdstetter

AT 76 vIddle St. Locustdale, Pa BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY Tirothv Chagberlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Tarmy Hostetter, Wife

SO ANSHWERS:

ﬁ//’///

DEPUTY SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS 30th DAY OF November
YEAR 2000.

\¢JCLL(IJ] 0 towed SHERIFF
NOTARY - SARAH 3. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsturg. Columbia County, PA
My Commizsion Expires June 21, 2003




. TIterr
(717) 369-5622

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front St.
Harrisburg, PA 17102

lNoverber 20, 2000
PROPERTY QfF

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

S

. )
Sl ey,

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY _
FL MR FHOMNE

colel HOUSF - PO BOX 380
BLOOMSHURG, TA 17015 (717} 784-6700

14 THE COURT OF aOMMON PLEAS OF
COFUMBIA QOUNLY, COMIDNWEALTH

OF PENNA.

Beneficial Consumer Discoimt Co,
VS

Carl and Tammy HUstetter

WRLT OF EXLECULTON 254-2000 ED
MORLGAGE FORECLOSUREE 871-20070 JD

POSITHG OF PROPERCY

POSIED A QOPPY OF THE SIERIFF'S SALE BILL ON 1T

Carl and Tarmv Hostetter

COLIMBIA COUNTY,
Chief

PENNSYILVANTA,  SATD POSTING PERFORMED BY COLWMBIA COUNIY

DEPUTY SHERIFF  Timothy T. Chamberlain

SO ANSWERS:

DEPULY GHERIFT

SHERLETT, HARRY A, ROADARME!, (TR

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRTEEIED BERORIES Mid

4

THIS 30th

DAY O  llovember 2000 }é

ety 4

Cleuren

Sarah Hower

NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J, HOWER, MNaotary Public
Blocmspurg, Coiumbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(570} 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 784-6300
FAX: (570} 784-0157

Purcell, Krug & Haller

1719 North Front St. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Harrisburg, PA 17102 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNA.

CASE NO. 254-2000 ED
p71-2000 TH
WRIT OF EXECUTION

SERVICE ON Tamnv Hostetter
ON _ November 8, 2000 AT .00 AM . A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN REAL ESTATE
AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY WAS SERVED ON Tammy Hostetter
AT J6 Middle St. Locustdale, PA BY CHIEF/ DEPUTY___Timothy Charherlain

SERVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
IN REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION To  ‘army Hostetter

SO ANSHERS:

g

DEPUTY S'ﬁERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFQRE ME
THIS 30th DAY OF Novermber
YEAR 2000.

b
Jiend dhisen SHERIFF
NOTARY - SARAK J. HOWER

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Pubiic
Biocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




PAGE 1

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

I~ 2000 ED

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
{5701 389-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {370) 784-6:400
FAX: (570) 784-0257

SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE QUTLINE

RECEIVED AND TIME STAMP WRIT /0= 34-00
DOCKET AND INDEX JO~35-00
SET FILE FOLDER UP JO~3T-00
CHECK FOR PROPER INF(
WRIT OF EXECUTION g
COPY OF DESCRIPTION 5
WHEREABOUTS OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS L/
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT o~
NOTICES OF SHERIFF'S SALE S
WATCEMAN RELEASE FORM v
AFFIDAVIT OF LEINS LIST o
CHECK FOR 43886780 YIS — 900,00

* IF ANY OF THE ABOVE ARE MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE ANY FURTHER WITH SALE
NOTIFY THE ATTY 7O SEND ADDITIONAL INFO.

SET SALE DATE AND ADV. DATES AND POSTING DATES [ec. J/. 000 ot 0G0

POST ALL DATES ON CALANDER — PMNev. 30 ec. 2 M HsF Ao 2O
7

* SET SALE DATE AT LEAST 2 MONTHS AFTER RECEIVING WRIT
* SET ADV. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RUN EVERY THUR. TILL SALE 3 TIMES
* SET POSTING DATE NO TATER THAN 30 DAYS FRIOR TO SALE

SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

* MUST BE FILED WITHIN 30 DAYS OF SALE (POSTED)
* MUST BE PAID 10 DAYS AFTER IT HAS BEEN POSTED

FILL IN ALL NO.'s ON EXECUTION PAPERS
TYPE PROPER INFO ON DESCRIPTION (REFER TQ PREVIOUS SALES
SERVICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFENDANTS
PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFENDANTS

* COPY OF WRIT FOR EACH DEFENDANT
* NOTICE OF SHERIFF SALE
* COPY OF DESCRIPTION

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
*NOTICE OF SALE DIRECTED TO THEM

SEND NOTICES TO LIEN BOLDERS VIA CERT. MATL OR SENDERS RECEIPT
* DOCKET ALL DATES




pPg.2
ONCE DEFENDANTS ARE SERVE DJOCKET COSTS AND INFO

 SEND ATTY RETURN OF SERVICE AND CQPY QF SENDERS RECEIPTS FOR LEIN HOLDERS
SALE BILLS

SEND DESCRIFPTION T0O PRINTER

*% THE FOLLOWING NOTICES REQUIRE A LETTER WITH EXPLAINATIONS

SEND NOTICE TO PRESS DIRECTING WHEN TO ADV.

SEND NOTICES TO LOCAL TAX COLLECTORS

NOTICES TQ FEDERAL AND STATE TAX AUTH.

NOTICES TQ WATER AND SEWER AUTH.

IF BUSINESS SEND COPY TO SBA AUTH.

HANDBILLS
SEND COPIES OF HANDBILLS T0:
RECORDER'S OFFICE
TAY CLAIM OFFICE
TAX ASSESSMENT OFFICE
PROTE OFFICE (POST ON BOARD)
POST TN FRONT LOBBY
POST TN SHERIFF'S OFFICE
SEND COPY TO ATTY
POST PROPERTY ACCORDING TO DATE SET
SEND RETURN OF POSTING TO ATTY
DOCKET ALL COSTS

PREPARE (C0ST SHEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALE
* BE SURE ALL COSTS ARE RECEIVED

PREPARE FINAL COSTS SHEET DAY OF SALE
HOLD SALE
POST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
PAY DISTRIBUTION ACCORDING TO DATE
* WHEN PAYING INCLUDE ADDRESS OF CHANGE OF OWNER TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
RECORD SHERIFF FEES COLLECTED ON MONTHLY REPORT
PREPARE DEED AND TAX AFFIDAVIT TO BE RECORDED
WHEN DEED IS RECORDED SEND TO BUYER
FILE FOLDER




SHERIFF'S SALE

A R AR R AR AR NN NN Y
THURGDAY December 21, 2000 at 9:00 AM
///N//////f//(HHNNNNNHNNNHI////f//N//////N/N////////////

] BY VLCIUE OF A WRTD OF LXEGCUTION HO. 254-00 EDAND CIVIL WRIT NO.
671-00 JD 1SSUED OUT OF ‘1111 COUL OF COMMON DLEAS O COLUMBTA COUNTY,
CLVIL, DIVISION, 1O M DIWECLEDR, "TUERE WLLL 8 EXPOSED 1O MUBLIC SALY, BY
VEHUE OR QUICRY ‘IO 111 HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, 1IN A COURL ROOM
O’ SHERTFIF'S OIFFICE, 1O Bl ANNOUNCED, AT LR COLLMATA COUNTY COUIYL EUSLE,
BLOOHMSBURG, PENNAL, L7315, ALL 1T RIGIHTT AND TTUILE AND INTEREST 10 T
DEFIENDANTS IH AND 10O

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, focated thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10} on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05’ 00”
W. — 25.17’ to an iron pin, a common comer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56° 007 W.— 136.87 to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05' 00” E. — 24.37" to
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10}); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18’ 00” E. — 94.00° to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12’
00" E. — 42.88 to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) o_f Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, preparcd by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 76 Middle
Street, Locustdale, PA 17945.

PEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 14,01-052-05,000.

REING THE SAME PREMISES which Ann Logan conveyed unto Carl
1. Hostetter and Tammy D. Hostetter by Deed dated September
3, 1996 and recorded September 19, 1996 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed Book €37, page 108.

TERNS (OF SALE

:C;f%nit::;:‘?xl_: atb?"i;re of ?a;.e: 1‘}he rreater of ten (107%) vercent of the hid price
; CENLNE D1d at sale}. Mnirum pavment is to be naid ¢ ified
of cashier’s check at time of sale. s ' ash, certified check

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any reraining amount of the bid price is to be paid

within eight (8) days after the sale in cash, certified check of cashier's check.
IMPORTANT MOTICE FOR FAILURE IO PAY BID PRICE: FATLURE TO PAY THE B
) i 1D PRICE IfT
gc?g?mm WITH '1:[{E‘.SE TERMS MAY RESULT T3 SERIOUS FIMAMCIAL CERISEOURMNCES TU THE BIDDER
BID TMLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PARMTIIL WILHIN THE PRESCRIBED TRE PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid orice as ver the

Sheriff may elect either to sue the bidder for the balance due f:?oti\lreoutt:e?f'ésg}]}: of
the property, _or th resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action
against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid b
the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against anv dé:mges Y
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for anv attorney fees incurred

by the Sheriff in cormection with any acti : . t : _
is found liable for damages. J action against the bidder in which the bidder

Purcell, Krug & Taller Sheriff of Columbia Countv

1719 North Front St. Harrw A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Harrisburg, PA 17102 )



PHONE
5701 389-3622

PRESS/ENTERPRISE
Lackawanna Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Date: October 25, 2000

HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Tt £
o .‘-1)':":" S

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Fax {570)389-5625

Re: Sheriff's Sale Advertising Dates

Beneficial Cons Digys.

No. 254

Carl & Tarmy Hostetter

24 HOUR PHONE
[570) 7R4-6300

2000ED  No. - 671 of

Dear Sir:

2000 JD

Please Advertise the enclosed SHERIFF SALE on the following dates:

1st week

November 30, 2000

2nd week

December 7, 2000

3rd week

Decermber 14, 2000

Feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully,

Harry

A. Ro
Sheriff

. Voouumsl

armel, Jr.



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. Q. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
mw BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 17} 784-6300
FAX 570 389-5625.

570-389-5622
Date: Uctober 25, 2000

To:
Re: Beneficial Consumer Dis Co vs. Carl & Tarmwv Hostetter
No: 254 of 2000 £D No: 671 of 2000 Jo
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any gquestions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



TO THE SHERIFF:

I am submitting herewith documentation necessary to schedule a Sheriff's sale of
real estate.

If you require anything further or have any questions as to content or format,
please contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Bawn Ferguson

Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
PHONE: (717) 234-4178

Inquiries relating to service should be directed to:
Barb Villarial.

Inquiries relating to the actual sale should be directed to:
Sharon Dunn.



BENTTICIAL CONSUMER DIZCOUNT :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
JCMPANY, D/EB/A 1 COLUMBIA CCUNTY, PRENNSYLWAN:DA
BENEFICLAL MORTGACE CO. :
O PENNSYLVANTA, :

PLATINTIFELY ¢ NG, 2000-CV-671

VS, i Epswzfm S0t B

"BXL L. HOSTEITER AND :
TAMMY D. HOSTETTER, :  CIVIL ACTION — LAW
DEFENDANT S :  IN MORIGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TRKE NOTTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be

DATE: 0€cew1l7£r' &I, OO

f

TIME: géﬁﬂ@ O'clock A.M., preval.ing time

LOCATION: CCOLUMBIA COUNTY COTRTUCUOE
35 W, MAIN STREZT, BLCOMSBURG, PA 17815

VIR PREOEERTY TO B SOTD iz delineated in detail Zrn a legal
aescriotion mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
Loundarizs of the p“ﬂp“rrv, together with a briet mention of tThe
ruildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
(SET DESCRIPTICN ATTACHELD)

I'HT LOCATION of your property Lo be sold 1s:
76 MIDDLE STRZET

YVTTLAGE CF LOCUSTDALE

CCLINdR1A COUNTY

PENNSYLVANTL

N

THT JUDCMENT under or pursuant to which vour property 1s being sood
iy dorxeled in the within Commonwealth arnd County to:

NG, 2000-CV-67]

THIL NAEME (2) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS oI this properly 15

CHRR. L. TIOSTETTZR &30 TAMMY D. HOSTETTER



L SCH=DULE C¥ DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or
governmenital or ccrporate entities or agencies peing entitled to
receive part of the proceeds cof the sale received and tc be
diszbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that holc mortgages
ard municicalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and
diztribution of the proceeds of gale in accordance with this
schedule will, 1in fact, be made unless socomecne oblects by filing
exceptions to 1t within ten (10) days c¢f the date 1t is filed.
Informaticn about the Schedule of Distribution may be optainred from
zne Sheriff of the Court of Ccmmon Pleas of the within County at
the Courthouse address specified herein.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME 2AND PLACE Of THE SALE OF YOUR
PRCPERTY.

IT:HARS BEEN 1SSUED BECRUISE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAEY CAUSE YOUR PROFERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY
T JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from belng taken
away. A lawyer can advise you more speciiically c¢f these rights.
If you wigh teo exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR
TELZPHONE THE CPFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND OUT WHERF YCU CAN GET
FREX LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 T. 5'1H STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
T17-734-8760

THE LIGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petiticon with the Court of Common Plezs of the
within County to open the judament 1f you have a meritorious
defanse anlnbt the person or comeany thal has entered Jjudgment
agalnst you. You may also file an petiticn witnn the same Court If
vou are aware of a legal defact in the cbligation or the procedure
used agalnst you,

Z After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court
of Commor Pleas of the within County tc set aside the sale for z
grossly irazdequate price or for olher proger cause. This petition
MIJST BX FILED BEEFORI THE SHaRIFE'S DERD IS DELIVERED.

3. A pevition cr pefitions raising the legal i1ssues or righls
menticned in the preceding paragraviis must pe presentoa Lo Lhe
Cﬁuﬂ— of Commen Pleas of The within County. The petiticn must be



scrved on the ztiorrney for the creditor or on The creditor kefare
crasentatlion to the court and a proposed crder or riule must be
attacthed to the petition.

If a specific rebturn date is desired, such date must be obtained
trom the Court Administrator's Gffice - Civil Divisicn, of the
within County Courtheouse, before a pressentation of the petition to
the Court.

2 copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

SHERIEE



BEMEXICIAT COMSUMER DISOCQUNT :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON FPLEAS
COMEANY, D/B/A i COLUMBZIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIE
BENEFTCIAL MOGRTGAGE CO,
CF OPENMEYLVANLA, :

PLATNTIFF : WO, 2000-CW-971

i

5]

CARYL L. HOSTITTIR AND :
TaMMY D. EOSTETTER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANT S :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEGAL DESCRIPBTION

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, jocated thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
; Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05’ 00”
W. ~25.17" to an iron pin, a common cormer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56’ 00” W. — 136.87 to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05° 00” E. — 24.37’ to
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18" 00" E. - 94.00" to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12’
00" E. - 42.88’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel

No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

ZAVING THERZON BRECTED a dwelling known as 76 Middle
Street, Locustdale, P4 17945,

Bl DEZTGH

=

ATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 14,01-052-05%,000,.

BEING TiHi SBEME PREMISES which Ann Logan conveyed urnto Carl
aostetter and Tammy . Hostettar by Deed dated September
3, 1986 zand recorded September 19, 1996 in the Recorder of

Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deed Book 637, page 108.

v



SENEFTOTAL CONSUMER DTSTCUNT : IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMEANY, L/B/A o COLEMBIA COUNTY, PRENNSYLVANTL
ITNERFLC AL MORTCACE CO. :

©T TTNNSYTVANIE,

ELAINTLIEE o NO. ZO00-CV-671

cARL L. HOSTETTZR AXNE :

T&NMY D, HOZTRUTER, ;o CIVILD BCTTON — LAW
DPES=ZNDANTS : IN MORTCGACE FPORZCLCSLRE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
55

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for said

Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly

sworn according to law deposes and states that the Defendantis;
above named are not 1n the Military or Naval Service nor are they
engaged in any way which would bring them within the Soldiers and

Sailors Relief 2Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed :
before me this Je day

c o f |
of Cos 2000 : / o
/o R LEON7P HALLER ESQUIRE

k:?L\thc\\ fw 1>Nﬂjd-mg
Notary Public




BENEFICIAL CON3UMER DISCOUNT 1IN THE CTURT OF COMMIN PLEAS
=Y, L/BSA 1 COLUMEIA COUNTY, EBENMNSYILWANIA
SNERFICUAL MORIGAGE CO.

FOPENNSYINVANLA, :

PLALXNTIFEFE : NG, ZOCO-CW-€71

CRERL L. HOSVEWITER AND

TAEMMY D, HORTETTER, o CIVIL ACUTICON - LawW

DEFENDANT'S 1IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

LEZGAL DESCRIPTICN

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parce!l of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05’ 00”
W. = 25.17" to an iron pin, a common comer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56” 00” W. — 136.87" to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05’ 00 E. - 24.37" to
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18’ 00” [£. — 94.00° to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12’
00 E. — 42.88’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVING THERECN ERECTED a dwelling known as 7& Middle
Street, Locustdale, A 17945,

BEING DESICNATRED A5 TAX PARCEL NO. 24,01-G52-05,000,

BEING THE SAME PREMISLS which Ann Logan conveyed unto Czar:
L. =Zcstetter anag Tanmy L. Hostetter by Deed dated Sevtcomioer
2, 1926 anrnd recordsd Septemper 19, 19%2¢ in Lhe Recorder oI
Deads Office of Columbia County in Deed Book 637, page 108,



BN 2OLAL COHAUMER DISIOUNT +  IW THE CO2URT CF COMMON [FLEAS
COMERNY, D/RSA ;o CCLUMBIR CCOUNTY, PLEMNNSYLVANIA
BEMNEFTICTAL MCRTGAGE CO.
OT PENNSYLVANTA,

PLATNTIEEY : NG. ZJG0O0-Cv-g71

oER

CARL L. HOGSTETTER AND :
LarMy . JIOSTETTER, + ZIWVLIL AUTITON - LAW
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGASE FORECLCSURE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
; Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north fine of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05> 00”
W. - 25.17" to an iron pin, a common comer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56’ 00” W. ~ 136.87’ to an iron pin on the south line of
1-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05” 00" E. — 24.37" to
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18’ 00” E. — 94.00° to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 127
00” E. — 42.88’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale IMomes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVING TIIERECN ERECTED a dwelling known as 76 Middle

T

Street, Locusldale, PR 17945,
Bl_NG DESTCHNATED AS TAX ZARCEL NO. 14,01-052-05,000.

BEZING THE SAME PREMIZES whicnh &nn Logan ceonveyed unto Carl
L. Zostetter ang Tamny . Hostetter by Deed dated September
4, 1996 and recorded September 12, 1996 in the Recorder of
PDeeds Office of Columbia Cocunty in Deed Book €37, page 103,



BENEFICIAL CCNSUMER DISCOUNT @ I THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMEANY, D/B/A :  COLUMEIA COUNTY, PRENNSYLVANTA
°)CLAL MCRTGAGE CO.
OF PENHSYLVANIA,

FLATNT.TF : XD, 2000-Cv-671

IRRL L. HCETETYER AND :
TAMMY [, HOGITETTER, o CIWVIL AUTION - LAW
CEFENDANT = v IN MCRTGAGZ FORECLGISURE

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parce! of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Viilage of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER GIF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north ltne of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05’ 00”
W. ~ 2517 to an iron pin, a common comer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56’ 00” W. — 136.87’ to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05’ 00” E. — 24.37 to
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52{10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18" 00" E. — 94.00° to a point; thence along said lot, §. 07 degrees, 12’
00" E. - 42.88 to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVINGC THERZCHN ERECTED & dwelling known as 7¢ Middle
Street, _ocustdale, BA 17945,

BEING DESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 24,01-052-05,000,

SELING T'HE SAME PREMISES which Ann Logan conveyved unto Carl
L. Hostefter and Tamuy D, dostetter by Deed dated September
3, 1996 and recorded Ssptexrkber 19, 1296 in the Recorder of
Deeds Gffice of Ceolunbia County in Deed Book 637, page 108,



EFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : [N THE COURT OF COMMDN PLEAS
23, DSBAA : COLUMBTA COUNTY, PENKNSYLWVANIN
NEFIZZAL MORTGAGE T0.

PRNNSYLVARNTA, :

PLATHTIFE o NO. 2000-Cv-&71

CARL L. HOSTETTZR AND :
TAMMY [, HOSTETTER, 1 CIVIL ACTIGHN - LA
DEFENDANT S : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ZEGAL DESCRIPTION

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
- Pennsylvania, bounded and described as foliows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05° 00”
W. — 25.17" to an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56° 00” W. — 136.87’ to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05” 00” E. — 24.37" to
an iron pin, a common cormner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18° 00” L. — 94.00° to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12’
00" E. - 4288’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-0, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVING THERECN ERECTEID a dwelling known as 76 Middle
iLreet, Tocusbdale, PR 1792450,

BEING DESIGWATED AS TAX PARCEL NG. 14,01-052-

fas’

5,000,

BEING Tif 3AME FREMISES which Ann Logan conveved unto Carl
L. Hostetter end Tammy I, Hostetter by Ueed dated Septemier
: I

3, 1396 ana recorded September 19, 1992¢€ 1n the Recorder of
Leeds Gffice of Columpia County in Deed Book €37, page 109.



1S Trls SHERIFE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

herc will be placed iz vour hands for service a Writ of Ixecution
in Mortgage Fcreclosure styvled as follows:

Plaintiff: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CCMEPANY L/B/A
CENEFICTIAL MORTGAGE CC. OF PENNSYLVANIA

Defendants: CARL I,, HOSTETIER AND TAMMY [, ZOSTFTTER

Filed to No. ZC02-CV-677

INSTRUCTIONS

This is rezal estate execution. The property 1s located zt:

76 MIDDLE STREET, LOCUSTDALE, PA 17945

(A more complete legal description accompanies thesoe documents.)
The parties to be served PERSONALLY and treir addresses are zs
Iollows:

CARL L. TICETZTTER
JE WIDODLE STRERET
“_GCUSTDALE, B 17945

TAMMY . HOSTERRET
Y& MIDDLE STRERT
LOCUETOALE, BA 17945

WATIVER OF WATCHMAN AND INSURANCE :

dgv Deputy Sheriff levving upcn or attaching any property under
which writ mayv leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever
LJ found n posszession, after rnotifving such person of suoch lovy ox
attachrent, without liability on the part of such depurty or the
snesltf Lo any Plaintiff rerein [or any loss, destruction or
removal of any such propertv before Sheriff's Sale thereof.,

NOW, fTne Sheriftf is herekby released from ail liapility to protect
the property descriped in the above executicn by insurance, which
insurance i1s hereby waived.

Lecn PO Hal
Attoerney 1o
Pa IT.D, |



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: October 19, 2000

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER LBISCOUNT  : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMEANY, D/B/A :  COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BENZFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. :

OF PENNSYLVANIA, :

PLAINTIFF ¢ NO. 2000-Cv-671

VS. :

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND

TAMMY D, HOSTETTER, v CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: CARL L. HOSTETTER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 76 MIDDLE ST., LOCUSTDALE, PA 17945

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: October 19, 2000

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purceli, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

BENEFICZAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :  IN THE CCURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A : COLUMBIA CCUNTY, PENNGYLVANIA
BENEFICIAI MORTGAGE CO. :
OF PENNSYLWVANIA, :

PLAINTIFFE ;. NO. 2000-CV-671
V3. :

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND

TAMMY D. HOSTETTER, : CIVIL ACTION — LAW
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

SERVICE TO BE MADE ON DEFENDANT: TAMMY D. HOSTETTER

ADDRESS FOR "PERSONAL SERVICE": 76 MIDDLE ST., LOCUSTDALE, PA 17945

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

ORDER FOR SERVICE

DATE: October 19, 2000

FROM:

Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 North Front Street
Harrishurg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178

CASE CAPTION:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CCOMPANY, D/B/A : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA
BENEVICIATL MORTGAGE CO. :
OF PENNSYLVANIZA, :

PLATNTIFF : NO. 2000-CV-671

[

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND :
TAMMY D, HOSTETTER, : CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS :  IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PAPER: WRIT OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SERVICE TO BE MADE: POST PROPERTY
ADDRESS FOR POSTING": 76 MIDDLE ST., LOCUSTDALE, PA 17945

Requested by
Leon P. Haller, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



BENEETCTAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IN THE COURT OF COMMON EPL%AS
COMBANY, T/B/A : COLUMBIA COUNTY, PEINNSYLVANIA
DENZFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. :

O FILNNGY I WVANTA,

PLACNTIFE : NO. 2800C0-CV-¢71

CARL L, HOSTETTER AND :

TAMIMY . HOSTETTER, ;o CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENTANTS : IN MORIGAGE FORECLOSURE

NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT

COMMCNWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF DAUPHIN

Personally appeared before me, a Notary Public in and for s=aid
Commonwealth and County, LEON P. HALLER, ESQUIRE who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and states that the Defendant(g)
above named are not in the Military or Naval Service nor are they
engaged in any way which would bring them within the Soldiers and

Sailors Relief Act of 1940, as amended.

Sworn to and subscribed ey
. P er
before me this 22 day : Lo e PR
of (" 2000 f ) /;5-"/[/% ( L -
T L LA N
. . LEON/P. HALLER, ESQUIRE
. “_./ Y "I ~ Ty \\ r— i ,...-:.S{-\- v i [

"Notary Public



RENZFTCIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT :  IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CCMPRANY, L/B/A : COLUMBIR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANID
EENETTCIAL MORTGRGE CO. :

OF PENNGYLVANIA, :
PLAINTIFE ;. NO. 2000-CV-671
V3, :

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND :
TAVMY D[, HOSTETTER, . CIVIL ACTICN - LAW
DEFENDENTS : IN MORTGAGFE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

The Plairti®f in the above action, by ite attorneys, Purcell, Krug
§ Haller, sevs forth as of the date the przecipe for the writ of
execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
provercy located at 76 Middle Street, Locustdale, PA 17945;

1. Name znd address of the Owner(s) or Reputed Owner(sj):

Zarl I.. Hostetter
76 Micdlie Street
Locustdale, PA 17945

Tammy L. Hostetter
e Middle Street
cocusittdale, PA 17245

7 wWame and address of Defendant(s) in the Judgment, if different
from Lhat listed in (1) above:

SaMk

Name and address of every judguent credifor whose judamert

3.
appears of record on the real property tc be sold:

olumiia County Redevelcopment Authority
{ Wesi Main Streel
Rlocmsburg, PA 17815

4. Name ard address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:

PTAINTIIE IICR¥IN
(ANT: ANY CTHERS AS NOUTED BELOW;

P

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien
o the property:



6. Name and address of every other person who has any recorc
‘nterest in the gproperty and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

7. lame and address of every other perscn of whom the Plaintiff
has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

TENANTS T ANY ...

DOMESTIC RELATICONE OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY CCOURTHOUSE
35 WEST MATN STREET
SLOOMSBURG, PR 17815

{In the preceding informaticn, where addresses could nct be
reasonably ascertained, the same is indicated.)

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are Lrue and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge, informacion and
melief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 183 PA C.5. Section;&?@é relating to unsworn

falgification to authorities. ://
N I .
_./ s / / ,"r ! 'l
- i
J S fe 1
o r/ , ‘J [N

g Ny
Leon P. ilaller “PA I.D. ¥15700
Purcell, Krug & Haller
1719 Nortn bFront Street
Harrisburg, PA L7102
(717) 234-4178

DATE: Octoker 19, 2000



BENEFICZAL TCHNSUMER
COMFANY, D/B/E
BENEFICZAT MCRTCAGE CO.

L1sCoUNT

CF PENNSYLVANTRA,
PLAINTIFE
VS .

CAERL L.
TAMMY 2.

HOSTETTER AND
[IOSTETTER,
DEFENDENTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON FLZAD
COLUMBIA COUNTY, ZENNSYLVANIA

NO. 2000-Cv-671

CIVIL ACTIZION — LAW
TN MORTGAGE FORECLCSURE

TO P.R.C.P. 3129.1

Trne Plairzifl in The abhove action,
& Haller,

execution was

filed,

1 Namo and address of the Cwner(s)
Caxl L. Hostetter

76 Middle Ztreet

Locustaale, PA 17845

Tamry o, Hostetfter
76 Middle Street

Locuskbdale, PR 17245

2. HMNemwez and adoress of Delondant |
from Tnat lizted in (1) abhove:
SAEME

3.
acpears of re

e
(L S )

sats forth as of the date the praecive for

Name and address of every judgment creaifor

Purcell,
the writ

by 1us attornevs, Krug

of

the following information concerning the real
croperty locatea at 7¢ Middle Street,

Locustdale, PA  17245:

iy

or Reputed Cwneris):

in the Juagment, i dilferent

5)

whose Judgment

on The real property to e sold:

Columkb:ia County RedevelopmerntT Authority

]

37 West Main
B_ocmsbury,

STreet
L LT7ELE

4,
record:

FLAINTZFEF HEZREZIN
(AND ANY OTHERS AS NOTED BEZOW) @

2. MName and address oI
on Lhe property:

Harme and adcress of last rzecorded holder of every mortgage of

every cother person whe has any reccerd lien



€. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whese interest may be affected by the
sale:

—_ -

i, Name and adaress ,f every otner persoen cf whom the Plaintiff
ha; knowlgdge who has azny interest iz the property which may be
arfected by the sale:

CENANTS TEF ANY ...

SCMESTIC RELATTONS OFFICHE
COZUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
30 WEST MATN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

{1l the preoceding information, where addresses could nct be
reasonably ascertained, the same 1z indicatzed.)

T weriZy that the slatements made in this Affidavit are tTruc and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge, information and
pelief. | understand that false statements herein are made subject
tao the penalties of 18 BA CLS. Section 49041 relating to unsworn

falsification to authoritices. /J////

Leon P. Hé]lg* 'fPA T.D. #157
Purcell/, "Krug & Haller

1719 quth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

(727) 234-4178

DATE: October 19, 20CG0



TG0 7: 745

PAY
TO THE
ORDER
OF

MELLON BANK, N.A. _
HARRISBURG, PA 17108 24525

60-82-313
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET CHECK NO. CHECK DATE
HARRISBURG, PA 17102 %
0724%25 10/19/2000 m
CHECK AMOUNT w
H
NINE HUMDRED ANHD 00/100 DOLLARSK&RKKKKKKKKEK FREEKX LRG0 00 3
€
Sheriff of Columbia County VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 3
a

1

PO 2L525 20353008240 2hdwmd03mE mm m_ﬁ




SHERIFF'S SALE

A R R R RN NN NN NN NN NN Y
THURSDAY Decerber 21, 2000 at 9:00 AM
/NH/////N//(H///NH/-/N/N/NN///H/H/N//NNf//////////////////

_ BY VUCTUE OF A WRIT OF LXEGUIION 1. 254-00 EDAND CLVIL WRIT NO.
671-00 .JD 1SSUED OUT OF ‘1101 COUIZL OF COMMON PLEAS CF COLUMBIA GOUNTY,
CLVIL. DIVISION, 'TO M DIRECLED, T WILL BE LXPOSED 10 PUBLLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR QUTCRY 10 THE 1ICHEST AND BEST DINDER, FOR CASH, 1IN A COUKL ROOM
O} SHERTEE'S OFIFICLE, 10 Bls ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBTA COUMLY COUITL 1I0UIST,
BLOOHMSBURG, PEENAL, L7315, ALL "1 RLIGHTE AND TUHLE AND INTEREST (10 1T
DUEFENDANTS 1IN AND 'LO:

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05 00"
W. — 25,17 to an iren pin, a common corer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56’ 00" W. — 136.87" to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05" 00" E. — 24.37" 10
an iron pin, a common corner of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18’ 00” E. — 94.00’ to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12
00" E. — 42.88" to the place of beginning,. :

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
No. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAV NG THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 76 Middle
Street, Locustdale, PA 17945,

BEING DFESIGNATED AS TAX PARCEL NO. 14,01-052-05,000.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Ann Logan conveyed unto Carl
L. Hostetter and Tammy D. Hostetter by Deed dated September
3, 1996 and recorded September 19, 1990 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia County in Deced Book 637, page 108.

TERMS OF SALE

T R .

Bffncmosmtsp?mbnengnstb'{dmatoﬁaia;‘e:H%‘h‘? preater of ten (10%) percent of the bhid orice
C r e), Minirxm i ified

Of coshier o pan Dig ac sale). Ilir navient is to be vaid cash, certified check

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any remaining aowunt of the bid nrice is to be paid

within eight (8) davs after the sale in cash, certified check of cashier's check
TRMPORTANT tIOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: F '
] ) Y: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID P 7
%CIO}SII‘E%% ;'J‘;I'IH E:IIESE TETMS MAY RESILT 1 SERTOUS FIMANCIAL {I)HS};;GUL-E{CI_-{Q{I '?'l:; %’gj BIDDER
JLESS FUNNS ARE AVATLABLE FOR PAVMOITY WITHIN THE PRESCRIRED TRE PE-I{IO-D. o

If the successful bidder fails to va i i

X : i f pay the bid price as per the above terms
%zr;fgp zgzy elgﬁt tgllt-l;erlgo l:hsue the bidder for the balance due without a résatffg of

. . 5€ e property at the bidder's risk and maintain i«

against the bidder for breach of contract. In the "2I1 sums paid b

S : C . case of a default i
S;sog;ddﬁf will be cons:.glered_forfeited, but wiil be applied gggl;nstagvsu?sdmg:;d o

rable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for anv attorney fees incurred

by the Sheriff in commecti i - : : ) -
is feund J.iabfe for darr;geg.l with any action against the bidder in which the bidder

Purcell, Krug & llaller Sheriff of Columbia Countvy

1719 North Front St. Harrvr A
Harrisburg, PA 17102 7 A Roadamel, Jr.



RENZFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT . IN THE CQURT O COMMON FLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A +  COLUMEIA CCUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. :
OF PENNSYLVANIA, :

PLAINTIFEE 1 NOQ. 2000-CV-671
V3. :

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND

TAMMY D. HOSTETTER, : CIVIL ACTICN — LAW
DEFTENDANTS : %N MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have deposited in the U.S. Maills at
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on 0100 , a true and correct
capy of the Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129.1 +to the Defendants herein and all lienholders of recoxrd by
regqular first class mail (Certificate orf Mailing form in
compliance with U.S. Postal Form 3817 15 attached heretoc as
evidence), and also to the Defendants by Certiflied Mail, which
mailing receipts are atitached. Service addresses are as follows:

Carl L. Hosteltter
76 Middle Street.
Locustdale, RPA 17945

Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945

Columbia County Redevelopment Authority
37 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS QOFFICL

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

35 WEST MAIN STREET

BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815 -

o Vel

PURCELY, KRUG”& HALLER
Attorneys for Plaintiff
1719 Worth Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102
(717) 234-4178




LAW OFFICES
PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER
1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISEBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102
(717) 234-4178

Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17545

Tammy D. Hostetter
76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945

Columbia Counfy Redevelopment Authority
37 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the Defendants in the within action
and those parties who hold one or more mortgages, Jjudgments or
tax liens against the real estate which is the subject of the
Notice of Sale pursuant to Pennsylwvania Rule of Civil Procedure
3128.1 attached hereto.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that by virtue of a Writ of Execution
issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of the within county on
*he judgment of the Plaintiff named herein the sald real estate
will be exposed to public sale as set forth on the attached
Notice of Sale. )

YOU ARE FURTHER WOTIFIED that ii lien yvgu hold against the
said real estate will be divesfed by he shle and that you have
an opportunity to protect your intaEreés f any, by keing
notified of said Sheriff's Sale,

By:

Leon PL ller Pa T.D.L15700
Attorpey ¥for Plaintiff



BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT  : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, D/B/A :  CCLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL MORTGAGE CO. :
OF PENNSYLVANIA, :

PLAINTIFF :  NO. 2000-CV-671
Vs, :

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND :
TAMMY D. HOSTETTER, ¢ CIVIL ACTION - LAW
DEFENDANTS : IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

*

NCTICE OF SHERIFEF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:

That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be
held:

CATE: December 21, 2000
TIML: 9:00 O'clock A.M., prevailing time

LOCATION: COLUMBIA COUNTY CCURTHOUSE
35 W. MAIN STREET, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal
description mainly consisting of a statement of the measured
boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the
buildings and any other major improvements erected on the land.
{SEL DESCRIPTION ATTACHRD)

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:
76¢ MIDDLE STREET
VILLAGE OF LOCUSTDALE

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

THTZ JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is belng sold
1s cockebed in the within Commonwealth and County to:

NGO, 2000-CV-671

THE NAME (%) OF THE CWNER (S} OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property is:

ZRL L. HOSTETTER AND TAMMY D. HOSTETTER



L SCH=ZDULE OF DISTRIBUTICN, being a list of the perscns and/or
governmental or corporate entities or agencies beling entitled to
receive part of the proceeds of the sale receiwved and to be
disbursed by the Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages
and municipalities that are owed Caxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30} days after the sale and
distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless somecne objects by filing
exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the date it 1s filed.
Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtalned from
the Sheriff of the Court of Common Pleas of the within County at
the Courthouse address specified herein. .

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YCUR
PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY [0 BE HELD, TO BE 20LD OR TAKEN TC PAY
THE JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from bheing taken
away. A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights,
If vou wish to exerclse your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TARKE THIS PAPER TC YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GG TG OR
TELERPHCNE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TC FIND CUT WHERE YQU CAN GET
REEL LEGAL ADVICE:

SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 E. 5TH STREET, BLOCMSBURG, PA 17815
717-1784-8760

TH LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the
within County te open the judgment if you have a meritorious
defense against the person or company that has entered judgment
against vou. You may also file an petition with the same Court if
yvou are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the prccedure
used agalnst vou,

2. After the Sheriff's Sale vou may file a petition with the Court
of Common Pleas of the within County to set aside the sale for a
grcssly inadequate price or for other proper cause. Thls petition
MUST BE FILED BEFORE THE SHEERIFF'S DEED IS5 DELIVERED.

3., A petiticn or petitions raising the legal issues cr rights
mertioned in the preceding paragraphs must be presented to the
Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be



served on the attorney for the creditor cor on the creditor before
cresentaticon to the court and a proposed order or rule must be
atvached to the petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be cobtained
from the Court Administrator's Office — Civil Diwvision, of the
within County Courthouse, before a presentatlion of the petition to
the Court.

A copy of the Writ of Execution is attached hereto.

*

SHERIETF



BEMEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT : IMN THE COURT OF COMMCON PFLEAS
CCMBANY, D/B/A 1 COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLWVANIA
BENZFICIAL MORTGAGE <C.
OF PEMNSYLVANIA, :

PLAINTIFF 1 NO. 2006-Ccv-671
Vs, :

CARL L. HOSTETTER AND :
TAMMY D. HOSTETTER, : CIVIL ACTION - L&W
CEFENDANTS 1IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

b

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The surface only of ALL THAT CERTAIN parcel of land, being a portion of the
Locustdale Estate Lands, together with House No. 75, located thereon, situate in
the Village of Locustdale, Conyngham Township, Columbia County,
. Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING AT A POINT, A COMMON CORNER OF Lot No. 52(10) on the
north line of T-503, Middle Street; thence along said street, S. 83 degrees, 05' 00”
W. — 25.17’ to an iron pin, a common corer of Lot No. 52(8); thence along Lot
No. 52(8), N. 06 degrees, 56’ 00” W. —~ 136.87" to an iron pin on the south line of
T-505, Back Street; thence along said street, N. 85 degrees 05 00” E. — 2437 to
an iron pin, a commeon commer of Lot No. 52(10); thence along Lot No. 52(10), S.
07 degrees, 18" 00” E. - 94.00” to a point; thence along said lot, S. 07 degrees, 12°
00" E. — 42.88’ to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING 3,394 square feet (0.078 acre) and being Lot No. 52(9) of Parcel
Neo. 14-01-52 of the Locustdale Homes Subdivision, as shown on Drawing No.
8975-6, prepared by WIP Engineers, Inc.

HAVING THEREON ERECTED a dwelling known as 76 Middle
Street, Locustdale, PA 173945.

BEING DESIGNATED A3 TAX PARCEL NO. 14,01-052-05,000,

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Ann Logan conveyed unto Carl
L. Hostetter and Tammy D. Hostetter by Deed dated September
3, 192% and recorded September 19, 19926 in the Recorder of
Deeds Office of Columbia Ceounty in Deed Book 637, page 108.



Beneficial vs. Hostetter J )
Columbla County Sale y 20t gL
7

U. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Receilved from:

Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
17189 North Front Street
Harrisburg, BPA 17102 .
Cne piece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmarik:

Carl L. Hostetter
76 Middle Street
Locustdale, PA 17945

U. S. POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
"(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received [rom:
Purcell, Krug & Haller : Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102

One piece of ordinary mall addressed to: Postmark:
Tammy D. Hostetter

76 Middle Street

Locustdale, PR 17945

TU. 8. POSTAL SERVICE
_ CERTIFICATE OCOF MAILING
(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, Krug & Haller Postage:
1718 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PR 17102

Cne pilece of ordinary mail addressed to: Postmark:
Columbia County Redevelopment Authority

37 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815




Beneficial vs. Eogtetter

UJ. 38, POSTAL SERVICE
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
{(In compliance with Postal Service Form 3877)

Received from:
Purcell, EKrug & Haller Postage:
1719 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17102 ¥

One piece of crdinary mail addressed to: Pogtmark:

LOMESTIC RELATIONS OFFICE
COLUMEILA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815




LAW

PURCELL, KRUG & HALLER

1719 NORTH FRONT STREET
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17102-2392
JOHN W, PURCELL TELEPHONE (717) 2344178
NOWARD B. KRUG FAX (717)233-1149
LEON P FTAT LER L-MAIL: MTCG@EPKIL.COM

JOIN W, PURCLLL JR.
VALLERIE AL GUINN
JILL M. WINFKA
BRIAN L TYTER
NICHOT.E M. STALEY

December 12, 2000

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O.Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Beneficial vs. Hostetter
NO. 2000-CV-671

Dear Sheriff:

JOSEPH NISSLEY {1910-1882)

ANTHONY DiSANTO
OF COUMNSEL

HEASHEY
1099 GOVERNOR ROAD
(T17) 5333635

Enclosed please find a copy of the Retum of Service regarding the above matter for your records.

Thank you,

Yours truly,

Leon P. Haller

LLPH:bav
Enc.



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Barry, Publisher's Assistant, being duly sworn according to law decposes and says
that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was cstablished on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day of its cstablishment: that hereto

attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the _November 30, December 7, 14,

2000 exactly as printed and published: that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement or notice was published; that ncither the affiant nor
Press Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertiscment and that all of

the allegations in the foregoing statcment as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

in7, Notary Public
snkia County

sivas fly 2, 2003
e T i notartes.
AN NOW .o s 200 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.......ocevieeeriene for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this alfidavit have been paid in full.



